7/4/2016 issued by "The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India". The States may refer

the same as indicative basis. Further, for the purpose of finalization of minimum fees, the

State may also take the average of audit fees paid during the last 3 years. The minimum

payable fee of 8,64,000/- only (rupees eight lakh sixty-four thousand only) has been

worked out as per the norms of ICAI.
to

G) Audit Fees and TA/DA: The firms those are interested to be appointed will have

quote consolidated audit fees including expenses on TA/DA and Taxes. In case the audit

team requests the State for stay arrangement etc., then cost to the State for such stay